

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/7/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy/ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights to	o the te	erms and conditions of the	policy, certain po	olicies may req				
PRODUCER	CONTACT Jennifer Crosby							
Crosby and Crosby Insurance Services	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (661) 327-5531 (A/C, No):							
111 "H" Street			E-MAIL ADDRESS: jenni@	crosbyandcrosby	y.com	10.00, 110).		
			ABBRESS. 3	INSURER(S) AFFO				NAIC #
Bakersfield	INSURER A: LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE					23043		
INSURED	INSURER B:							
Greentech News LLC			INSURER C:					
5700 ROUND UP WAY			INSURER D:					
			INSURER E :					
BAKERSFIELD CA 93306			INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUESTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PURSE!	JIREMEN TAIN, TH	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF A HE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY . LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	NY CONTRACT OF THE POLICIES DE EEN REDUCED BY	OTHER DOCUM SCRIBED HEREII PAID CLAIMS.	IENT WITH RESF N IS SUBJECT TO	PECT TO WE DIALL THE T	HICH THI FERMS,	
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD W	VD POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YY	F POLICY EXP (Y) (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRE	ITED	\$	1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					PREMISES (Ea occurrence)		\$	500,000
. - 		BLW66374428	0 < 10 < 10 0	0.5/0.5/0.04	MED EXP (Any on		\$	15,000
A	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		06/06/202	23 06/06/2024	PERSONAL & AD		\$	1,000,000
PRO-					GENERAL AGGRI		\$	2,000,000
POLICY JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COI	MP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SING	LE LIMIT	\$	
ANY AUTO					COMBINED SING (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (\$	
OWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED						,	\$	
AUTOS ONLY AŬTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAM/ (Per accident)		\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUB								
EVERS LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRE	NCE	\$	
CLAIMS-IMADE					AGGREGATE		\$	
DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION					PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	\$	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							•	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$		
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$			
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - PO	DLICY LIMIT	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	I FS (ACC	ORD 101. Additional Remarks School	tule, may be attached	if more space is rec	uired)			
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD, ITS MAYOR, CO	•	· ·		•	. ,	NSURED II	NDER (GENERAL.
LIABILITY PER ATTACHED FORM CG 20								
OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED A	AS REQ	UIRED BY WRITTEN CONTI	RACT EXECUTED	PRIOR TO LOS	S; SUBJECT TO	STATUTE	AND P	OLICY
PROVISIONS.								
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATIO	<u> </u>				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION							
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD OFFICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
1600 TRUXTUN AVE			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93301			245 154 159 D					
I , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Jennifer Crosby							

POLICY NUMBER: BLW66374428

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 37 04 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location And Description Of Completed Operations					
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD OFFICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT 1600 TRUXTUN AVE BAKERSFIELD, CA 93301	5700 ROUNDUP WAY BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306					
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.						

A. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the Schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

However:

- 1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance**:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- **2.** Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.